H-8262

19 20

34

- Amend the amendment, H-8234, to House File 2214 as 2 follows:
- 3 l. Page 1, line 32, after <system> by inserting <on
 4 traffic control devices>
- 5 2. Page 1, line 34, after <on> by inserting <both 6 sides of>
- 7 3. Page 1, line 37, by striking <A sign shall 8 be posted on> and inserting <A warning sign at least 9 forty-eight inches by thirty-six inches in size with a 10 distance plaque having a black legend and black border 11 on a yellow or fluorescent yellow-green color shall be 12 posted on both sides of>
- 13 4. Page 1, line 40, by striking <A sign shall
 14 be posted on> and inserting <A warning sign at least
 15 forty-eight inches by thirty-six inches in size with a
 16 distance plaque having a black legend and black border
 17 on a yellow or fluorescent yellow-green color shall be
 18 posted on both sides of>
 - 5. Page 1, after line 43 by inserting:
- 20 <c. The notice of the use of an automated traffic 21 law enforcement system shall be positioned so as 22 to provide adequate perception-response time for 23 motorists.>
- 24 6. Page 1, line 44, by striking $\langle c. \rangle$ and inserting 25 $\langle d. \rangle$
- 7. By striking page 1, line 48, through page 2, 27 line 6, and inserting:
- 28 <e. The color and size of signage and the</p>
 29 distance of the placement of signage may vary from
 30 the requirements of this section, provided that the
 31 variation is based upon an engineering study and a copy
 32 of the engineering study is maintained on file by the
 33 local authority.>
 - 8. Page 2, line 28, after <4.> by inserting <a.>
- 35 9. Page 2, line 34, by striking $\langle a. \rangle$ and inserting 36 $\langle (1) \rangle$
- 37 10. Page 2, by striking lines 36 through 43 and 38 inserting:
- 39 <(2) For a violation of a speed limit for speed
 40 greater than ten miles per hour over the speed limit,
 41 sixty-five dollars.</pre>
- 42 b. A local authority shall not impose a civil 43 penalty for violation of a speed limit for speed which 44 is ten miles per hour or less over the speed limit.>
- 45 ll. By renumbering as necessary.

R. OLSON of Polk